MIL-C-43303B AMENDMENT-1

6 April 1977

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CORD, ELASTIC COTTON

This Amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-43303B, dated 8 November 1971, and is approved for use by all Department of Defense.

PAGE 3

3.4.1, 1st and 2nd sentence: Delete "combined laundering and bleaching" and substitute "laundering (after 3 cycles)".

PAGE 8

4.3, line 15: Delete "The sample unit shall be 7 yards of cord" and substitute "The sample unit shall be 15 yards of cord".

PAGE 9

Table V. under "Colorfastness": Delete "combined laundering and bleaching" and references thereto and substitute the following in thier respective columns: "Laundering (after 3 cycles) - 3.4.1 - 5610 2/ and 3/ - -"

PAGE 10

Add the following footnotes under table V:

User activities:

- "2/ The specimens must be dried after each of the 3 laundering cycles.
- 3/ On the color transfer cloth evaluation, only the stain on the cotton fibers of the color transfer cloth shall be evaluated."

PAGE 11

4.3.6, line 2: Delete "natural (north sky) daylight or"

- •	
Custodians:	Preparing activity:
Army - GI.	Army - GL
Navy - SA	Project No. 8305-0260
Review activities:	
Army - MD DLA - CT	

Navy - OS, MC FSC 8305